## Special Olympics Minnesota Student-Athlete Ambassador Code of Conduct:

Special Olympics Minnesota is committed to the highest ideas of sport and expects all ambassadors to honor Sport and Special Olympics. All Special Olympic Minnesota ambassadors agree to observe the following code:

- I will be a positive role model for the athletes and organization I represent
- I will support and promote actions, opinions and philosophies that are consistent with Special Olympics Minnesota's mission and values
- I will not willfully or maliciously damage the property or reputation of Special Olympics Minnesota
- While promoting Special Olympics Minnesota, I will not promote religious or political beliefs or preferences while functioning in the capacity of an ambassador
- While promoting Special Olympics Minnesota, I will not promote illegal substances, alcohol, or tobacco while functioning in the capacity of an ambassador
- My language, manner, punctuality, preparation and presentation will demonstrate high standards
- I will display control, respect, dignity and professionalism to all involved within the organization
- I will have knowledge of and will abide by the policies of Special Olympics Minnesota
- I will be respectful when using social media and all other forms of correspondence related to Special Olympics.

\*Special Olympics Minnesota has my permission, (both during and anytime after), to use my likeness, name, voice, or words in either television, radio, film, newspapers, magazines, web site and other media, and in any form, for the purpose of advertising or communicating the purposes and activities of Special Olympics and/or applying for funds to be used for these purposes and activities.

\*The relationship between Special Olympics Minnesota and ambassadors is an "at will" arrangement and it may be terminated at any time without cause by either Special Olympics Minnesota or ambassador. Behaviors that conflict with the code of conduct may result in Special Olympics Minnesota declining further participation with an ambassador.

\*I understand that if I violate this Code of Conduct, I will be subject to a range of consequences, up to and including, termination of contract.